503492626 09/23/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3539251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK	07/19/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JEROME J. SCHENTAG
Street Address:	100 CROSBY BLVD.
City:	AMHERST
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14226
Name:	SCOTT V. MONTE
Street Address:	73 ARROWWOOD DRIVE
City:	ORCHARD PARK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14127
Name:	FRANK V. BRIGHT
Street Address:	108 FLEETWOOD TERRACE
City:	WILLIAMSVILLE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14221

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61254373
Patent Number:	8999721
Application Number:	14677044
Application Number:	62039017

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)656-2498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-656-3381

**Email:** pto.phil@dlapiper.com

PATENT REEL: 036637 FRAME: 0021 Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 379364-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAUL CARANGO

SIGNATURE: /PC/

**DATE SIGNED:** 09/23/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=RF Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036637 FRAME: 0022

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the terms of an agreement dated July 19, 2011, THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK ("RF"), a corporation of The State of New York, having a place of business at Baird Research Park, Suite 111, 1576 Sweet Home Road, Amherst, NY 14228,

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Jerome J. Schentag, 100 Crosby Blvd, Amherst, NY 14226, Frank V. Bright, 108 Fleetwood Terrace, Williamsville, NY 14221 and Scott Monte, 43 Nina Terrace, West Seneca, NY 14224 as joint owners ("Assignee(s)").

its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patentable inventions invented by them and which have been assigned Research Foundation Docket No. R-6456 and Letters disclosed in the application for United States Patent "A Method and System to Provide Personalized Pharmaceutical Compositions and Dosages" filed October 25, 2010, Serial No. 12/911,497 and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, and renewal applications therein and foreign equivalents, which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said patentable inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued therefrom;

Agrees that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its/their own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its/their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute such documents as necessary for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenants with said Assignee(s), its/their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no previous or contemporary assignment of the intellectual property rights addressed herein has been made to others by RF, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

> THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK

Jeffre//A/Dunbar Director, UB STOR

University at Buffalo

**PATENT REEL: 036637 FRAME: 0023** 

RECORDED: 09/23/2015